
DIVISION OF PAYMENT OPERATIONS (DPO) 
 REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS – June 2010 

 
 
Boston   Louise Matthews 
   (410) 786-6903  
   Louise.Matthews@cms.hhs.gov 
  
New York and 
PACE Plans  William Bucksten       
   (410) 786-7477    
   William.Bucksten@cms.hhs.gov 
 

 Philadelphia:  James Krall 
    (410) 786-6999 
    James.Krall@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Atlanta:  Louise Matthews  
(410) 786-6903    

    Louise.Matthews@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Chicago:  Janice Bailey      

(410) 786-7603   
Janice.Bailey@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Dallas:   Mary Stojak       
(410) 786-6939    
Mary.Stojak@cms.hhs.gov 
  

Kansas City  Terry Williams 
And Denver:  (410) 786-0705 

Terry.Williams@cms.hhs.gov 
 

San Francisco 
And Seattle:  Kim Miegel     
  (410) 786-3311    

Kim.Miegel@cms.hhs.gov  
    
Demos   Mary Stojak 

    (410) 786-6939 
 Mary.Stojak@cms.hhs.gov 

 
DPO Director  Marla Kilbourne 
   (410) 786-7622 
   Marla.Kilbourne@cms.hhs.gov 
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